## TIMETABLE FOR APPLYING ADMISSION TO TRADING OF SHARES IN VALOE CORPORATION

On 1 June 2023, Valoe Corporation ("the Company") announced that it had resolved on a share issue to the Company itself without consideration and has subscribed for a total of 40,000,000 new shares ("New Shares"). In addition, the Company announced that it expects that the New Shares shall be applied for the admission to public trading on the stock exchange list of Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd approximately in early June 2023.

The Company now revises its above-mentioned estimate so that a total of 10,000,000 New Shares shall be applied for admission to trading on the stock exchange list of Nasdaq Helsinki approximately by 16 June 2023. The remaining 30,000,000 New Shares will be applied for admission to trading in accordance with the original timetable, approximately at the beginning of July 2023.

In Mikkeli, 14 June 2023

**Valoe Corporation** 

**BOARD OF DIRECTORS** 

For more information: CEO likka Savisalo, Valoe Corporation Tel. +358 405216082 email: iikka.savisalo@valoe.com

Distribution: Nasdaq Helsinki Oy Main media www.valoe.com

Valoe Corporation specializes in the clean energy, especially in photovoltaic solutions. Valoe provides automated production technology for solar modules based on the company's own technology; production lines for modules; solar modules and special components for solar modules. Valoe's head office is located in Mikkeli, Finland.